Garden
Code

SL  PFNo

1 3549 E-136
2 7881 C-019
3 7175 N-019
4 4135 E-113
5 5956 D-001
6 16 S-416
7 9674 N-019
8 7073 N-019
9 56029 C-031
10 2789 D-054
11 POO07589 E-134
12 3346 E-007
13 3010 G-007
14 T-3060 G-007
15 2898 G-007

Garden Name

Namsang T.E.
Burtoll T.E.
Salonah T.E.
Madhuting T.E.

Addabarie T.E.

DHANSHREE TEA
INDUSTRIES

Salonah T.E.
Salonah T.E.
Dewan T.E.
Kopati T.E.
Namdang T.E.
Baghjan T.E.
Kokrahar T.E.
Kokrahar T.E.

Kokrghar T.E.

District

Dibrugarh

Cachar

Nagaon

Dibrugarh

Sonitpur
Jorhat
Nagaon
Nagaon
Cachar
Darrang
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Kokrajhar
Kokrajhar

Kokrahar

Name of the Deceased
Member

Payee

LATE BHARATI PAHARIA BISHNU PAHARIA

LT.MANTA REE

LT.BUDHOO BORAIK

LT. DAMBARUDHAR
SONOWAL

ASTOMI REE

TARUN BARAIK

DIPALI SONOWAL

LATE SADHOWA 2 MUNDA DEBARI MUNDA

LATE SUJT BORA

LT.FULMONI MURA

LT.JAKRIOUS DADRAI

LT. BHAJAN GOUR

LATE CHAYAN MUNDA

LATE KORONA ETOWA

LT.LUCHONI KOTIPOTI

LATE.SUMAN BARA

LATE. KABUL
BASUMATARY

LATE. NABIN
BASUMATARY

DEIJ BORA

ANAND MURA

SANGITA DODRAI

SOBITA GOUR

LAKHI KANDULNA

MANGRA NAG

KUTIPATI TANDIYA

SAKUNTALA BARA

REWIKA BASUMATARY

DUKHUSHRI
BASUMATARY

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

M

F

54360

100000

187324

100000

198944

50000

50000

155458

51787

166075

200000

200000

100000

100000

100000



SL PFNo Carden

Code
16 01732 E-485
17 4982 D-064
18 475 E-199
19 5038 E-143
20 5735 D-086
21 11050  S-005
22 6003 N-009
23 4061 E-116
24 4834 E-043
25 3609 E-043
26 3623 E-043
27 3848 E-043
28 2210 G-002
29 1717 G-009
30 1717 G-009

Garden Name
GOHAIN TEA ESTATE
Naharani T.E.

J. C. Hospital
OuphuliaT.E.
Shakomato T.E.
Amgurie T.E.
Kellyden T.E.
Maijan T.E.
Desam T.E.
Desam T.E.
Desam T.E.
Desam T.E.
BirjhoraT.E.
Mornai T.E.

Mornai T.E.

District
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh
Sonitpur
Sivasagar
Nagaon
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh

Dibrugarh

Name of the Deceased

Member

DINA MURAH

LT.BIDYA KISSAN

LT JHON KORKORIA

LT.BHAKACHAN KAN

LT.SAILEN BHUMIJ

MRS. DASHAMI PRAJA

LATEJOYKANTA BORAH

LATE NILKANTA PATOR

Bongaigaon SUREN TANT]

Kokrajhar

Kokrahar

SUKURMONI DAKATA

SUKURMONI DAKATA

Payee
PINKI MURA
DHANIRAM KISSAN
LILA TANTI
RINA KAN
BIMLA BHUMIJ
MR ARUN PRAJA
MIRA BORAH
SMTI. BIRCHI PATOR
SANTI MINJ
BIRSAI BARA
BAY SHAKI TANTI
MAKHAN KAWAR
NIRMALA TANTI
RAJEN KANDULNA

MANGRA KANDULNA

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

F

168053

100000

40000

133474

81731

100000

200000

100000

182444

200000

168199

200000

172489

20000

20000



SL  PFNo

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

10820

5652

10455

4404

7015

2087

3063

3585

45

11912

25

T6644

1362

4422

6604

Garden
Code

S-063

S-063

S-063

S-063

C-046

S-032

S-032

S-032

E-305

E-007

E-325

E-018

D-014

D-014

D-014

Garden Name
Borsillah T.E.
Borsillah T.E.
Borsillah T.E.
Borsillah T.E.
|ssabheel T.E.(Under A.T.C)
Behubor T.E.

Behubor T.E.
Behubor T.E.
Brahmagjan T.E.
Baghjan T.E.
SHYAMMURTI T.E.
Betjan T.E.
Bettybari T.E.
Bettybari T.E.

Bettybari T.E.

District
Sivasagar
Sivasagar
Sivasagar

Sivasagar

Karimganj

Sivasagar
Sivasagar
Sivasagar
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia
Udalguri
Udalguri

Udalguri

Name of the Deceased
Member

LATE ANUIJMUNDA

LATE BIJOY ORANG

LATE KANTA RAI

LT.KULO SOHOR

LT. ANIRUDH BAROI

LT. TUNI HORO

LT. PORSHURAM MUNDA

NOYONO BAURI

LT.MAHABIR GUWALA

LT.MIKHEL KISAN

MANI KARMAKAR

LT. SHANTI MURA

LT. ABINASH TANTI

LT.DASROO SABAR

LT.DHONESWAR TANTI

Payee
MS SUNALI MUNDA
MS JUSMINA ORANG
MINOTI RAY
MRS LAKHI SAHAR
SANDHYA BARAI
SUSHNA HORO
MRS LOKHI MUNDA
DEBRAJBAURI
PAULINE GOWALA
KOLPONA SAKTISARA
BIPIN KARMAKAR
PROTAP MURA
ANITA TANTI
SABINA SABAR

SAPNU TANTI

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

F

101786

170902

113297

156146

40000

10000

88416

20000

63153

50000

100000

100000

40000

74390

4724



SL  PFNo

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

6481

1373

1426

6676

11820

1188

1821

T-6784

11035

108/174

T-2166

32531

6043

8760

5223

Garden
Code

D-014

D-014

D-014

N-019

E-007

E-006

D-011

E-018

D-009

S151

G-007

E-016

D-108

S133

D-064

Garden Name District
Bettybari T.E. Udalguri
Bettybari T.E. Udalguri
Bettybari T.E. Udalguri
Salonah T.E. Nagaon
Baghjan T.E. Tinsukia
Azizbagh T.E. Dibrugarh
Bateli T.E. Udalguri
Betjan T.E. Tinsukia
Bargang T.E. Sonitpur
Khoomtai T.E. Sivasagar
Kokrahar T.E. Kokrajhar
Beesakopie T.E. Tinsukia
KHOIRABARI T.E. Udalguri
Jaboka T.E. Charaideo
Naharani T.E. Sonitpur

Name of the Deceased
Member

LT.DOMNIC SURIN

LT. JULIAUSII

LT. SABINA

LT. BIRCHI KONDULA

LT.BIROO TANTI

LATE RITA MUDI

LT.RAJU PRAZA

RAJU KHATOWAL

LATE KUNTI NAYAK

LT.EJUSH URANG

LATE. THAILA

LATE SAGAR GOPAL

BHARATI TOSSA

LT. CHANDAN GOWALA

LT.DINONATH GORH

Payee
RUPALI KANGARI
BILLIAM KANDULNA
ANITA ORANG
RAM KANDUNA
SUMITRA TANTY
ABINASH MUDI
MUKTA PROJA
SABITRI KHATUWAL
PUSPA NAY AK
JAUANI URANG
RANJIT TIRKEY
RENU POBON
CHANDA TOSSA
PUSPA BORAH

RISHAMA GAR

Caste Gender Amount

Z‘Slt F 50000
Z'\cl’lt M 30000
N F 30000
mt M 100000
l:\\?lt F 100000
N M 93004
N F 30000
k'\cl’lt F 100000
Z'Slt F 62264
T\Sf F 75434
Z‘Slt M 63536
Z'\cl’lt F 50000
N F 158915
mt F 142043
Not ¢ 100000

Avl.



Garden Name of the Deceased

SL  PFNo Code Garden Name District M ember Payee Caste Gender Amount
61 T-6905 D-076 Orangajuli T.E. Udalguri  LT. FULJOR MAJHI ATOWA MAJHI ,l:\?lt M 70670
62 T04403 S-032 Behubor T.E. Sivasagar DEBOKI NAYAK AJAY NAYAK Xslt M 100000
63 6202P D-044 GingiaT.E. Sonitpur  LT. BULBULI KARMAKAR iiARL@E;I:E ’l:slt M 149837
64 3504 D-044 GingiaT.E. Sonitpur  LATE. NAKUL BARAIK REBATI BORIAK 'l;l\\(jlt F 200000
65 P0006127 D-038 Dekorai T.E. Sonitpur  LT. BOBI TANTI CHAMUEL TANTI ESIt M 132540
66 01949 E-485 GOHAIN TEA ESTATE Tinsukia MULTI NAREN NAREN CHABAR X\let M 50000
67 1942 E-143 OuphuliaT.E. Dibrugarh LT.DOLSHI MUNDA KUMALI MUNDA ,I:\?It F 200000
68 4835 S124 Hautley T.E. Golaghat LATEMATU MAL UMESH MAL ESIt M 100000
69 3228 S-032 Behubor T.E. Sivasagar SURESH DAS PROMILA DAS X\cjlt F 100000
70 2453 S032 Behubor T.E. Sivasagar LT.SUSHILA DAS KUNAL DAS ,I:\?It M 30000
71 2621 S-032 Behubor T.E. Sivasagar LT MALOTY KERKETA MONISHA KANDULANA ,l:\?lt F 100000
72 3184 S-032 Behubor T.E. Sivasagar LT.SAMU MUNDA MS SUKURMONI TANTI Xslt F 40000
73 1882 E-028 Borborooah T.E. Dibrugarh RAMBILASH RAJOWAR SABITRI RAJOWAR ’l:slt F 200000
74 3068 C-021 Chandyghat T.E. Cachar LT. MANTU URANG JTEN URANG 'l;l\\(jlt F 86680
75 2126 C-021 Chandyghat T.E. Cachar LATE. BEHARI SAWTAL REBOTI SAWTAL Not F 136017

Avl.



SL  PFNo

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

9310

1314

2052

3716

0006369

6337

15891

6710

1472

973

1235

5869

5381

4831

376

Garden
Code

K-011

S-005

D-014

D-036

D-017

D-009

D-009

D-009

S-018

S-018

S-018

D-014

E-018

C-091

E-219

Garden Name
Nagrijuli T.E.
Amgurie T.E.
Bettybari T.E.
Dhunseri T.E.
Bhooteachang T.E.
Bargang T.E.
Bargang T.E.
Bargang T.E.
Banamalie T.E.
Banamalie T.E.
Banamalie T.E.
Bettybari T.E.
Betjan T.E.
Rupacherra T.E.

Savitri T.E.

District
Baksa
Sivasagar
Udalguri
Udalguri
Udalguri
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Sivasagar
Sivasagar
Sivasagar
Udalguri
Tinsukia
Hailakandi

Tinsukia

Name of the Deceased
Member

LATE DEEP INDUWAR

BEINAATH MURA

LT. GELONTI SARWA

LATE FULJEN KUJUR

LATE BENEDIK MUNDA

LATE KARTICK NAYAK

LT.JTEN NAHEKIA

LT.KUILLY NAHEKIA

LT.BIKI BHUYAN

LT.GHURNU GARH

LT. BIREN GOND

LT.SAMBOTI

LT. BINOD MURA

LT. SAMIRAN REE

Payee
ANIL INDWAR
MONIKA MURA
PRITOM SAWRA
BERANABET KUJUR
SABINA MUNDA
BUNA NAYAK
RENU NAHEKIA
SRIDHAR NAHEKIA
MINU BHUYAN
ASHA GORH
BHIM GORH
GOBIN KISHAN
LAKSHMI MURA
SIMA REE

PORMESOR GORH

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

M

100000

100000

88060

109442

100591

100000

50000

97070

11001

100000

40000

71816

100000

100000

193907



Garden Name of the Deceased

SL  PFNo Code Garden Name District M ember Payee Caste Gender Amount
91 2677 S-126 Hingrijan T.E. Sivasagar LT.JAYSWAR TANTI MADHUMATI TANTI ,l:\?lt F 200000
92 11386 L-009 Koilamari T.E. Lakhimpur LT.RABIN CHUTIA SMT. GOLAPI CHUTIYA 23} F 200000
93 7746 S271 ThowraT.E. Sivasagar Mr.GOPAL GORH /I:Slt M 100000
94 1521 D-014 Bettybari T.E. Udalguri LT.ASTAMI CHAORA GITA SAWRA ,l:\?lt F 100000
95 1280 D-014 Bettybari T.E. Udalguri LT.TARA SURESH SAUTAL XSIt M 40000
96 4246 E-129 Muttuck T.E. Dibrugarh LATE SAMBHU KEOT MUNI KEOT E\?It M 100000
97 3558 S-169 Lakmijan T.E. Sivasagar LT.RAMKUMAR GORH MOHAN GORH 'l;l‘\(jlt M 50000
98 1503 E-006 Azizbagh T.E. Dibrugarh  LATE AJIT TANTI ANAMI NAYAK TANTI XSIt F 95834
99 5071 D-011  BateiT.E. Udalguri ;&%ﬁfﬂsx\ﬁﬂl EEQJ I\E/a’\T’ﬁEY Z'Slt M 100000
100 5627 E-018 Betjan T.E. Tinsukia LT. SONTOSH TANTI SUMITRA TANTI 'l;l‘\(jlt F 100000
101 467 D-003 AmbicaT.E. Udalguri LT.PRADIPDEBNATH ANJALI DEBNATH ,l:\?lt F 20518
102 4570 D-009 Bargang T.E. Sonitpur  LT. BHARATH MALIK PROBIN MOLLIK X\C/)It M 91255
103 2581 C-011 Bicrampore T.E. Karimganj LATE DIPOK KARMAKAR 'ILAESMNXEQRRAM /I:Slt F 100000
104 1619 N-016 Amsoi T.E. Nagaon LATE UPEN BHUMIJ ANIMA BHUMIJ ,l:\?lt F 30000
105 4424 C-064 Lubac T.E. Cachar AJANTA TANTI Not F 100000

Avl.



SL  PFNo

106 5254

107 T-7638

108 T-17008

109 737

110 4316

111 6265

112 7350

113 8948

114 15398

115 6689

116 1340

117 36135

118 1456

119 1987

120 2128

Garden
Code

D-014

D-014

D-009

D-016

L-012

D-014

D-038

D-020

D-009

D-009

S-018

C-031

N-016

N-016

G-009

Garden Name
Bettybari T.E.
Bettybari T.E.
Bargang T.E.
Bholaguri T.E.(Under A.T.C)
Silanibari T.E.
Bettybari T.E.

Dekorai T.E.
Borangajuli T.E.
Bargang T.E.
Bargang T.E.

Banamalie T.E.

Dewan T.E.

Amsoi T.E.

Amsoi T.E.

Mornai T.E.

District
Udalguri
Udalguri
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Lakhimpur
Udalguri
Sonitpur
Udalguri
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Sivasagar
Cachar
Nagaon
Nagaon

Kokrahar

Name of the Deceased
Member

LT.SUKHON RAJOWAR

LT.GAURI NATH

LATE BINOTI KALANDI

LATE MIRA NAYAK

SUNDOR GUWALA

LT.BALO TANTI

LT.ANADI TELLI

LT. DAMANACHIYA
KERKETA

LATE FULESWARI
PANTANTI

LATE KANDRA MUNDA

LT.BIPIN BHUYAN

LT. ANIL REE

LATE KRISHNA TANTI

LATE DIPAK TANTI

LT. FULLOW TOPNO

Payee
MALATI RAIKHOWA
BABUL NATH
HARILAL KALANDI
PITAMBAR NAYAK
MATILAL GUWALA
RENU TANTI
JUNAKI TELI
EAMIL KERKETA
Mr. HIMALAI PAN TANTI
DHARMI MUNDA
JUNAKI BHUYAN
KALPANA REE
SANO TANTI
RASHMI TANTI

ILIASH BHENGRA

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

F

58299

100000

100000

84724

123831

124674

151812

77560

100000

100000

100000

20000

30000

5840

88605



SL PFNo Carden

Code
121 1568 C-012
122 4240 C-091
123 2568 D-035
124 3570 S-032
1252772 S-032
126 4371 C-091
127 3498 S-146
128 500 S-308
129 8159 D-108
130 T01140 E-485
131 2310 E-159
132 5987 E-028
1331942 E-076
134 5435 E-143
135 4296 S-005

Garden Name

Bidyanagar T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Rupacherra T.E.
Dhulliee T.E.
Behubor T.E.
Behubor T.E.

Rupacherra T.E.

District
Karimganj
Hailakandi
Sonitpur
Sivasagar
Sivasagar

Hailakandi

Katonibari T.E.(Under A.T.C) Jorhat

Kamarbund T.E.
KHOIRABARI T.E.
GOHAIN TEA ESTATE
Rukong T.E.

Borborooah T.E.
Hazelbank T.E.
OuphuliaT.E.

Amgurie T.E.

Jorhat
Udalguri
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh

Sivasagar

Name of the Deceased
Member

LATE- JAGDISH HARIJAN

LT. SARATHI TAATI

JUGEN MOHANAND

DIPAK DAS

LT. SARO TAPNO

LAKHICHARAN KALINDRI

LATE.3 DOMNI GODBA

LATE LILUA GHATUAR

BALANSUS KHERIA

KALPONA SAGAR

LATE RUHIT NAYAK

SANIYAL KONDA

LT.POBON MUNDA

LT.DEBU SRHAGI

MR. PITOR KANDHA

Payee
BABUNI HARIJAN
SHIBU TANTI
CHAHAMANI NAND
BASANTI DAS
MR KONAL TAPNO
ADHIBAS KALINDRI
SUNITA GODBA
SABITRI GHATOWAR
SUSITA KHERIA
SAGAR ARKHIT
SMT JASHODA NAYAK
ANITA KANDA
SMTI LAJANTI MUNDA

PUJA TANTI

MRS RUKMINI KANDHA

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

F

40000

60988

153035

100000

100000

19487

40000

100000

158124

50000

100000

200000

100000

100000

200000



SL  PFNo

136 1380

137 2742

138 3082

139 3050

140 8391

141 820

142 2481

143 3622

144 2046

145 8914

146 10426

147 276

1485

149 4987

150 8881

Garden
Code

S-005

D-054

D-054

D-054

S126

E-204

D-031

S-088

D-031

E-146

E-169

E-216

S-438

E-043

E-043

Garden Name
Amgurie T.E.
Kopati T.E.
Kopati T.E.
Kopati T.E.
Hingrijan T.E.
Madhuban T.E.
Derring T.E.
Dhooli T.E.
Derring T.E.
Panitola T.E.
Sealkotee T.E.
Parbatipur T.E.
HATIDUBI TEA FACTORY
Desam T.E.

Desam T.E.

District
Sivasagar
Darrang
Darrang
Darrang
Sivasagar
Dibrugarh
Sonitpur
Jorhat
Sonitpur
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Golaghat
Dibrugarh

Dibrugarh

Name of the Deceased
Member

UPKAR KHODAL

LATE BAIJANTI TANTI

LATE BHAGIRATH TANTI

LATE ROBIN KISHAN

LT. USHA MUNDA

LT.PITRUSKHARIA

FRANCISHORO

LT. SAW BODRA

LT. PREMLALL MURA

LT.JOYMOTI SOBOR

LATE BIJOY KAMAL
DUTTA

BHARAT BHUSON GOOGI

Payee
RUNIYA KHODAL
BIREN TANTI
NIRUPA TANTI
PRABHA KISHAN
MAYARAM MUNDA
KUKILA KHARIA
JYOTI HORO
HALIMA BEGUM
MONIKA BODRA
SANAM MURA
SRI SUNIL SABOR
JURI DUTTA
MOONMI BORAH GOGOI
JULIA LAKRA

PRIYA GARH

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

F

100000

154376

145567

155659

50000

100000

20000

50000

30000

100000

100000

100000

124266

187759

100000



SL  PFNo

151 8366

152 467

153 9088

154 3992

155 22698

156 7958

157 11417

158 5281

159 6195

160 8765

161 6639

162 3678

163 15194

164 0002530

165 009091

Garden
Code

E-043

E-185

D-001

E-043

S-279

C-046

S-133

S176

S-322

E-169

E-083

E-043

D-001

D-039

E-045

Garden Name
Desam T.E.
TingamiraT.E.
Addabarie T.E.
Desam T.E.
Towkok T.E.
Issabheel T.E.(Under A.T.C)
Jaboka T.E.
Mackeypur T.E.
Deopani T.E.
Sealkotee T.E.
Jaipur T.E.
Desam T.E.
Addabarie T.E.
Dimakuchi T.E.

Dhoedaam T.E.

District
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Charaideo
Karimganj
Charaideo
Sivasagar
Sivasagar
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Sonitpur
Udalguri

Tinsukia

Name of the Deceased

Member

LATE.BIDYARAM
MAHATO

LATE DHUKHIA PORJA

LT KRISHNA NAYAK

LT. CHAMPA RABIDAS

LT. SIBANI BAWRI

LT. BADOL GOWALA

LATE JAKEY URANG

LT.SIMA GANDU

DIBAKAR TANTI

LATE RAJU BHUMIJ

LT. NIRMALA SABAR

LATE.RENU MOTILAL

Payee
KALPANA DAS
KALURAM MAHATO
PALLO PROJA
BIJIT BHAINA
BEHULA NAYAK
Gurucharan Rabidas
DINESH BAWRI
Ms. LALITA GOWALA
MONITA ORANG
RAJEN MURAH
ARUNA TANTI
BALOMDINA KUJUR
CHAMPA BHUMIJ
PADMANI SABAR

BHIM PREMAI

Caste Gender Amount

Not

N F 100000
Z'\cl’lt M 100000
N F 155687
mt M 100000
lelt F 100000
N M 56874

N M 64662

k'\cl’lt F 100000
N F 100000
N M 60029

Z‘Slt F 115837
Z'\cl’lt F 200000
N F 100000
mt F 173880
NOt v 200000

Avl.



Garden Name of the Deceased

SL  PFNo Code Garden Name District M ember Payee Caste Gender Amount
166 10144 E-169 Sealkotee T.E. Dibrugarh  LT.FULO MAJHI SRI SHWANE MAJHI ,l:\?lt M 100000
167 5089 E-116 Maijan T.E. Dibrugarh LT. TUFAN GOWALA SMTI. ASHA GOWALA Xslt F 100000
168 4785 S-056 Barhat T.E. Charaideo AROTI TANTI ’l:slt F 175321
169 710 S277 Tirua T.E. Jorhat LT.JBON GOGOI RANU GOGOI 'l;l\\(jlt F 100000
170 14871 E-016 Beesakopie T.E. Tinsukia LATE ANIRUDHO ROUTA RENUKA SUREN ESIt F 104460
171 7257 D-038 Dekorai T.E. Sonitpur  LT. JUWEL MUNDA MCEB{AA GOROTI Xslt F 100000
172 T-10098 L-001 AnandaT.E. Lakhimpur LT.JUNE BASKE MULAI GORH ,I:\?It M 100000
173 3800 S-146 Katonibari T.E.(Under A.T.C) Jorhat LATE NIZORZ BHUMIJ Sﬁluli\/loliHBl HARI ESIt M 40000
174 3182 D-035 Dhulliee T.E. Sonitpur  KIRON MUNDA NANDI MUNDA X\cjlt F 93162
1751117 S-005 Amgurie T.E. Sivasagar DILIP KANDHA PUSPO KANDHA ,I:\?It F 100000
176 5270 S-005 Amgurie T.E. Sivasagar BIKASH PAIK MRS PADMA PAIK ,l:\?lt F 55249
177 5899 S-005 Amgurie T.E. Sivasagar DHURBA KANDHA SOKUNTOLA KONDHA Xslt F 81859
178 3091 E-143 OuphuliaT.E. Dibrugarh EMANUWEL SONA ’l:slt M 134643
179 3393 K-011 Nagrijuli T.E. Baksa LATE PRADIP MAHANAND MITHILA MAHANANDA 'l;l\\(jlt F 200000
180 9022 E-172 SessaT.E. Dibrugarh LT. SHIVO GOWALA SMT. AUGITA GOWALA Not F 148003

Avl.



SL  PFNo

181 5687

182 T-3267

183 T-4115

184 T-3555

185 12528

186 3616

187 13960

188 2785

189 12362

190 7782

191 T-6729

192 484

193 484

194 1973

195 1973

Garden
Code

E-018

E-136

E-136

E-136

E-007

S-060

E-007

S-126

E-104

D-017

E-018

D-019

D-019

G-009

G-009

Garden Name
Betjan T.E.
Namsang T.E.
Namsang T.E.
Namsang T.E.
Baghjan T.E.
BorpatraT.E.
Baghjan T.E.
Hingrijan T.E.
Langharjan T.E.
Bhooteachang T.E.
Betjan T.E.
BorcholaT.E.
BorcholaT.E.
Mornai T.E.

Mornai T.E.

District
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia
Charaideo
Tinsukia
Sivasagar
Dibrugarh
Udalguri
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Kokrajhar

Kokrahar

Name of the Deceased

Member

LT. GUDDU GORH

LATE MONI KALAR

LT. BARUN GOWALA

LT. SARMA BIVER

DEEPALI MANTU

SUBUDH JOGDOLA

LT.KISHNA TANTI

LT. RORIA MUNDA

LT. AJT BORAIK

ANIL MAHALI

RADHIKA ROBIDAS

LATE FAGUNI SURIN

LATE FAGUNI SURIN

SEPHALI MURMU

SEPHALI MURMU

Payee
SONALAL GORH
KABIDASKALAR
DOLI GUWALA
SATYABATI BIBHAR
MONTU KOPURCHAND
Mrs. Hemonti Jogdola

SABITRI KRISHNA

MS. SHAKUNTALA
MUNDA

MANI BARIAK
BANDHNI MAHALI
SONTOSH ROBIDAS
MR JOHAN SURIN
MR. BENEDIK SURIN
JAYANTA SOREN

SUJINA MURMU

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

M

100000

58108

50000

73884

51430

154885

50000

200000

56060

102296

100000

99353

99353

71715

71715



SL  PFNo

196 2218

197 T-1604

198 1368

199 11029

200 946

201 7103

202 1609

203 1369

204 1361

205 1523

206 582

207 8354

208 3314

209 9992557

210 7026

Garden
Code

C-081

G-007

G-007

S-005

S-005

C-046

C-014

C-014

C-014

C-014

D-016

C-046

D-054

E-132

E-132

Garden Name
Pathemara T .E.
Kokraghar T.E.
Kokrahar T.E.
Amgurie T.E.

Amgurie T.E.

Issabheel T.E.(Under A.T.C)

BOROJALINGAH T.E.

BOROJALINGAH T.E.

BOROJALINGAH T.E.

BOROJALINGAH T.E.

Bholaguri T.E.(Under A.T.C)

Issabheel T.E.(Under A.T.C)

Kopati T.E.
Nahortoli T.E.

Nahortoli T.E.

District
Cachar
Kokrahar
Kokrajhar
Sivasagar
Sivasagar
Karimganj
Cachar
Cachar
Cachar
Cachar
Sonitpur
Karimganj
Darrang
Dibrugarh

Dibrugarh

Name of the Deceased

Member

LATE SATYABOTY
BARAIK

Payee

NARESH BARAIK

LATE.PREMNATH BHOKTA CHANDINI BHAKTA

LATE.DHUCHLA BARA

LT. RANJT KEOT

BATASH TANTI

BECHAN RABIDAS

LATE SHUKRA
SUKLABAIDYA

LATE MADAN CHASA

LATE INDRA SABAR

LATE RANJT MAL

LT. ETOWARI

LT. MANGAL KARMOKAR

LATE DURGA MUNDA

LT. BUDHESWAR BIRAIK

FIROJHANDIQUE

PYARI BARA

SHANTI KEOT

MRS ANJANA TANTI

Bindamoti Rabidas

SUKURMONI
SUKLABAIDYA

MONI CHASA

SONAMONI SABAR

PARBATI MAL

LACHOO MUNDA

RUPALI

SANGITA MUNDA

MILLA BORAIK

MADHUSMITA
SENCHOWA

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

M

F

76775

79537

177733

50000

200000

40000

75968

95298

64085

77168

30000

31581

100000

100000

200000



SL  PFNo

211 8953

212 2005/T

213 8280

214 2990

215 2530

216 4541

217 3839

218 7017

219 8382

220 3341

221 T-7604

222 5861

223 T7612

224 5054

2253871

Garden
Code

E-132

E-158

C-046

E-052

D-054

S274

E-019

N-019

N-019

S-032

E-172

E-124

E-028

K-011

E-136

Garden Name
Nahortoli T.E.
Romai T.E.
Issabheel T.E.(Under A.T.C)
DIRAI T.E.
Kopati T.E.
Tingalibam T.E.
Bhamun T.E.
Salonah T.E.
Salonah T.E.
Behubor T.E.
SessaT.E.
Mokalbari T.E.
Borborooah T.E.
Nagrijuli T.E.

Namsang T.E.

District
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Karimganj
Dibrugarh
Darrang
Charaideo
Dibrugarh
Nagaon
Nagaon
Sivasagar
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Baksa

Dibrugarh

Name of the Deceased
Member

LATE BIPUL DUTTA

BUDHESWAR KURMI

KARTIK KURMI

BIGOO MURA

LATE BIRSI MUNDA

LT. LANKA MURAH

LT.ACHANU MURA

LT.CHUJT MURA

LT. PANDU MUNDA

LT. SANJOY PAIK

LATE RAMBHA PAIK

LATE PROTIMA KONDA

LATE BHARAT
SUTRADHAR

LT. MOHIPAL BIBHAR

Payee
UTTARA DUTTA
KRISHNA KURMI
Siwnarayan Kurmi
SUSHNA MUNDA
BIRACHA MUNDA
MIDULA NAYAK
BHUBAN MUNDA
DURAPATI MURA
RUMI MURA
MR SUKRO MUNDA
SMT. TULSHI PAIK
CHANU MAJHI
NIPEN MAHALI
DIPAMAN SUTRADHAR

EAKADASHI BIBHAR

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

F

109528

107970

50938

100000

151483

100000

160109

200000

130846

20000

50000

105570

50000

120998

100000



SL  PFNo

226 11179

227 16402

228 6046

229 4517

230 996

231 26106

232 3131

233 4988

234 2130

235 31635

236 2896

237 T-3371

238 15029

239 15172

240 3000

Garden
Code

E-007

E-007

L-009

E-067

D-002

E-103

D-054

E-016

D-078

E-164

D-054

D-054

D-086

D-086

E-143

Garden Name
Baghjan T.E.
Baghjan T.E.
Koilamari T.E.
Halmari T.E.
Tulip T.E.
Koomsong T.E.
Kopati T.E.
Beesakopie T.E.
Panbari T.E.
Samdang T.E.
Kopati T.E.
Kopati T.E.
Shakomato T.E.
Shakomato T.E.

OuphuliaT.E.

District
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Lakhimpur
Dibrugarh
Sonitpur
Tinsukia
Darrang
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Tinsukia
Darrang
Darrang
Sonitpur
Sonitpur

Dibrugarh

Name of the Deceased
Member

ALBERT SORENG

LT.ALBINA ANJLUSH

LT. DOMINIC BACK

RUMA PORJA

LT.DIPAK TELENGA

LT.SUKHU SONIA

LATE SANJOY ORANG

LATE SANTI LAKHOO

LATE KAMAL KHUDI

LATE BISHNATH LAKHAN

LATE ETOWA MUNDA

LATE RUNA KACHUA

LT.SAPINA GOWALA

LT. DILIP GOWALA

LT.NESHTAM KUJUR

Payee
PROMILA JONEKA

ANJULUSH PATRASH

SMT.MONIKA TOPNO
BECK

CHIDANANDA PRAJA
MRS.RADHIKA TANTI
RIMA SONARAM
SUMANTI TIRKI

KARAMBIR TANTI

MRS. BERANIKA
KERKETA

BISON KONDO
SALAGI MUNDA
SANIKA HORO
MADAN GOWALA
LAKSHI GOWALA

JOHN PAUL KUJUR

Caste Gender Amount

Z‘Slt F 50000
Z'\cl’lt M 100000
N F 200000
mt M 100000
l:\\?lt F 85038
N F 30000
23} F 58155
k'\cl’lt M 20000
N F 40000
"o M 200000
Z‘Slt F 136020
Z'\cl’lt M 50000
"M 66843
mt F 61829
NOL— 1 151002

Avl.



SL  PFNo

241 11423

242 3685

243 6490

244 5768

245 2286

246 11224

247 2334

248 14845

249 2038

250 2535

251 848

252 4669

253 60

254 2828

255 3576

Garden
Code

D-074

D-025

L-011

K-011

D-087

D-080

E-136

E-007

E-006

G-009

C-111

S124

E-222

S-032

S-032

Garden Name
Nya-gogra T.E.
Budlapara T.E.
SEAJULI T.E.
Nagrijuli T.E.
Shyamaguri T.E.
PERTABGHUR T.E.
Namsang T.E.
Baghjan T.E.
Azizbagh T.E.

Mornai T.E.

Vernerpore T.E.

Hautley T.E.

Jodhpur Tea Factory T.E.
Behubor T.E.

Behubor T.E.

District
Sonitpur
Udalguri
Lakhimpur
Baksa
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh
Kokrajhar
Hailakandi
Golaghat
Dibrugarh
Sivasagar

Sivasagar

Name of the Deceased

Member

LT DEBARI BARAIK

LATE SELESTIN EKKA

LATE ANTI TOPPO

SOMARI SOBOR

LT. PAILA SAWRA

ASOY SOHON

LATE RAJEN KARMAKAR

ARTHEMAS MARDI

Payee
SUNIL
Domnika Ekka
BUDHUNI SAMAD
ANTANI TOPPO
FAGU SOBOR
SUNIL BHUMIJ
KARTIK SAWRA
ASRITA ASOY
MANJU KARMAKAR

SOPROBHATI MURMU

LT. AGENDRA KARMAKAR NAMITA KARMAKAR

LATE SARUMAI BHUYAN MIKU BHUYAN

LATE NARENDRA
PATOWARY

LT. GULAPI TELENGA

LT. SAMI TOPNO

TARINI PATOWARY

MINA TELENGA

MR BIRACHA TAPNO

Caste Gender Amount

Not

N M 100000
Z'\cl’lt F 100000
"o F 100000
mt M 118976
l:\\?lt M 100000
N M 50000
N M 200000
k'\cl’lt F 50000
N F 100000
N F 176340
Z‘Slt F 98399
Z'\cl’lt M 114121
N F 100000
mt F 30000
NOt 1 30000

Avl.



SL PFNo Gé‘{) gg‘
2563036  S-032
2571298  D-087
2585008  D-074
2501311  E-204
260 460 D-072
261 460 D-072
2624968  S-056
2635140  S-063
2647297  D-064
2655441  E-143
2668927  D-080
2672893  S032
2682517  S-176
2602655  C-040
27015351  D-009

Garden Name
Behubor T.E.
Shyamaguri T.E.
Nya-gogra T.E.
Madhuban T.E.
Noorbari T.E.
Noorbari T.E.

Barhat T.E.

Borsillah T.E.

Naharani T.E.
OuphuliaT.E.
PERTABGHUR T.E.
Behubor T.E.
Mackeypur T.E.
COOMBERGRAM T.E.

Bargang T.E.

District
Sivasagar
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Charaideo
Sivasagar
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Sonitpur
Sivasagar
Sivasagar
Cachar

Sonitpur

Name of the Deceased

Member

LT BASANTI GOWALA

ADHIA PRAJA

LT.BHENCHEN SURIN

LATE ASHA KISHAN

LT.RAIBARI NAYAK

LT.RAIBARI NAYAK

LT.LOKHI NAGLT

LATEJAYANTA KALINDI

LT.JOSODA ORIA-6

LATE ASHARAM PAHARIA

LT. NARESH BHANDARI

LT . RABIN DATTA

LATE SUKHEN TANTI

Payee
ANIMA GOWALA
BIMALA PRAJA
ill PURNIMA SURIN
BOLORAM KISHAN
SHANTIRAM NAYAK
PANCHAMI NAYAK
PRADIP BAREK
RENU KALINDI
PRITOM ORIA
FUL PAREJA
AMIT BHUMIJ
PURNIMA BHANDARI
Mrs. RUPIKA DUTTA
BISHOMOTI SAWTAL

JAMUNA BHUJEL

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

F

40000

200000

193468

93768

61354

15338

100000

200000

30000

100000

100000

15000

200000

40000

59607



Garden Name of the Deceased

SL  PFNo Code Garden Name District M ember Payee Caste Gender Amount
271 14873 D-009 Bargang T.E. Sonitpur  LATE NOSIB PORJA TABAI PORJA XSIt F 50000
272 16490 D-009 Bargang T.E. Sonitpur  LATE KORM NAHEKIA HIRA NAHEKIA zl\slt F 100000
2736712 N-019 Salonah T.E. Nagaon LT. MATILAL SAHU LILA SAHU /l:\c;lt F 200000
274 6257 D-020 Borangajuli T.E. Udalguri LT. MUKUL KARAN KISAN ,I:\?It M 100000
275 2305 C-081 PathemaraT.E. Cachar EAHLIﬁ'g\l/JVNAORDHAR SHILA GHATOWAR 2'\3} F 53087
2762305 ~ C-081  PathemaraT.E. Cacar =SB POPAR MONGOL GHATOWAR  ,O M 53087
277 4026 S-146 Katonibari T.E.(Under A.T.C) Jorhat LATE 2 DASO PARJA KUNDO PROJA 'l:slt F 30000
278 2305 C-081 Pathemara T.E. Cachar IE;AH;ig\L/JVNAORDHAR RABNI GHATOWAR ZI\\?It F 53087
279 2750 S237 Rungagura T.E. Golaghat MAZOO SAHU PUTUL SAHU Eslt_ F 179976
280 8243 S-063 Borsillah T.E. Sivasagar LATEJTEN RAY PADMA RAI 'l;l‘\(jlt F 158468
281 PO007213 E-134 Namdang T.E. Tinsukia LATE RENTOO UTSAI LASHMI UTSAI XSIt F 200000
282 4009 E-143 OuphuliaT.E. Dibrugarh LATE.BARAIK MURA RAJESH MUNDA zl\slt M 94800
283 12667 E-007 Baghjan T.E. Tinsukia SULOBOTY SURJT BOKUL KUJUR ,I:\C;It M 50000
284 7030 D-039 Dimakuchi T.E. Udalguri  LT.LAKSHIMANI GUAR GURUCHARAN GOAR ,I:\?It M 100000
285 3010 S126 Hingrijan T.E. Sivasagar ARUN LOHAR BIRBAL LUHAR Not M 100000

Avl.



SL  PFNo

286 9516

287 9648

288 5034

289 4254

290 1265

291 12013

292 14422

293 1841

294 14018

295 9367

296 2107

297 2702

298 3150

299 979

300 1935

Garden
Code

S271

D-039

E-018

S-176

C-111

E-104

C-031

N-016

D-039

D-039

S-169

G-009

G-007

D-002

C-046

Garden Name
ThowraT.E.
Dimakuchi T.E.
Betjan T.E.
Mackeypur T.E.
Vernerpore T.E.
Langharjan T.E.
Dewan T.E.
Amsoi T.E.
Dimakuchi T.E.
Dimakuchi T.E.
Lakmijan T.E.
Mornai T.E.
Kokrahar T.E.

TulipT.E.

District
Sivasagar
Udalguri
Tinsukia
Sivasagar
Hailakandi
Dibrugarh
Cachar
Nagaon
Udalguri
Udalguri
Sivasagar
Kokrajhar
Kokrajhar

Sonitpur

Issabheel T.E.(Under A.T.C) Karimganj

Name of the Deceased

Member

LT. AMIT SOBOR

MINA KARUWA

LT. JUMI BAWRI

Lt. PUTUL GOSWAMI

LT. CHEM TOPNO

LT. DALIM RIKIASON

UJJAL TANTI

LT. AMRITA KUJUR

LT. DEEPEN SOBOR

LT. AMIR BHUMIJ

DILIP SARKAR

LATE.ATOWA BARA

LAKHIRAM TELENGA

KUSHUM MURA

Payee
Mr.SARAT MISHRA
KALIMONI SABAR
PUJA KARUA
Mr . DHAN BAWRI
ROBIYA GOSWAMI
MALQOTI TOPNO
SANKAR RIKIYASAN
KALPANA TANTI
AMRIT KUJUR
SUMI SOBOR
UMA BHUMIJ
ASHOK SARKAR

CHITHO BARA

MRS.DHARITRI
TELENGA

MOINA MURA

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

M

100000

100000

94538

100000

100000

40000

100000

86227

50000

100000

100000

176214

110979

140233

30000



SL  PFNo

301 7853

302 5052

303 7161

304 0009988

305 1258

306 1548

307 03655

308 03269

309 3401

310 6244

311 0008385

312 603

313 3315

314 5109

315 5801

Garden
Code

C-046

C-046

D-014

D-017

C-005

C-005

S-032

S-032

C-064

D-020

D-020

S-308

S-169

K-011

K-011

Garden Name
Issabhedl T.E.(Under A.T.C) Karimganj

Issabheel T.E.(Under A.T.C) Karimganj

Bettybari T.E.
Bhooteachang T.E.
Arcuttipore T.E.
Arcuttipore T.E.
Behubor T.E.
Behubor T.E.
Lubac T.E.
Borangajuli T.E.
Borangajuli T.E.
Kamarbund T.E.
Lakmijan T.E.
Nagrijuli T.E.

Nagrijuli T.E.

District

Udalguri
Udalguri
Cachar
Cachar
Sivasagar
Sivasagar
Cachar
Udalguri
Udalguri
Jorhat
Sivasagar
Baksa

Baksa

Name of the Deceased
Member

LT. AHILYA CHETRI

HARIGOBIND KOHAR

LT.DHARTI KISHAN

LATE SOCHIN PROJA

LATE RANJT RABIDAS

LATE RAMJATAN
RIKI'Y ASON

PURNIMA TANTI

MALOTY NAYAK

LT MAHANLAL TANTI

LT.PANKHARIOUS

LT. JOYROSH BAGH

LATEUMABOTY NAPIT

LT. RANJTA PANIKA

LATEJAYANTI TANTI

LATE MOHAN MUNDA

Payee
SUJAN CHATRI
Ranjit Kohar
RIKMAL KISHAN
ANJALI PORJA
FULMOTI RABIDAS
LAKHIMONI RIKIASON
DINESH TANTI
ASHIK NAYAK
ANITA TANTI
CHICHILI ORANG
SILA BAGH
MUNNA SHIILL HAZAM
KISHAN PANIKA
KAJOL TANTI

ASIA MUNDA

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

M

73917

40000

100000

100000

100000

74914

126569

166254

100000

100000

200000

40000

100000

122026

119857



SL  PFNo

316 4580

317 1330

318 7374

319 0007241

320 8057

321 0009391

322 9495

323 5580

324 5256

325 2339

326 3374

327 8934

328 0401

329 T-7385

330 9556

Garden
Code

S-005

S-005

D-017

D-017

C-046

D-020

S-126

S-146

S-146

G-002

S-102

N-019

S-299

D-009

D-020

Garden Name
Amgurie T.E.
Amgurie T.E.
Bhooteachang T.E.

Bhooteachang T.E.

Issabheel T.E.(Under A.T.C)

Borangajuli T.E.

Hingrijan T.E.

Katonibari T.E.(Under A.T.C) Jorhat

Katonibari T.E.(Under A.T.C) Jorhat

BirjhoraT.E.
Gabroopurbat T.E.
Salonah T.E.
Hanumanbag T.E.
Bargang T.E.

Borangajuli T.E.

Name of the Deceased

District Member

Sivasagar MR. SUKRAM MURA
Sivasagar MR. BOYSHAKU BEDIYA

Udalguri LATE GANESH TANTI
Udalguri LATE POKLO MAHALI

Karimganj SAMUNARA RABIDAS

Udalguri LT. DUKHNEE BHUYAR
Sivasagar LATE PARMESWAR GARH
LATE ANJONA TANTI

LT.BIRCHI MUNDA-2

Bongaigaon DHIRAJTANTI

Jorhat LATE BARUN NAYAK
Nagaon LT.ROSHAN NAYAK
Sivasagar LATE SUNIL KURMI
Sonitpur  LATE JUNALI NAYAK
Udalguri  LT. DIPAK ORANG

Payee
RUMI MUNDA
MRS RENU BEDIYA
SABITRI TANTI
RAJU MAHALI
Raju Rabidas
BISHUL BHUIYOR
JUSNA GARH
GUNARAM TANTI
ESUK MUNDA
ANJANA TANTI
PRATIMA NAYAK
SARODA NAYAK

Ms. MALOTI KURMI

KHUNDASNAYAK
SONADAS

DIPIKA ORANG

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

F

142244

10000

108937

140920

40000

162742

100000

50000

20000

50000

129284

135902

200000

50200

72688



SL  PFNo

331 6647

332 6504

333 8812

334 T6950

33517590

336 14721

337 206

338 5596

339 8126

340 2259

341 8232

342 56003

343 5825

344 4216

345 T-7654

Garden
Code

S-005

D-014

D-039

E-028

S-206

D-009

S-273

E-018

C-046

C-040

E-116

C-031

S-126

D-009

D-009

Garden Name
Amgurie T.E.
Bettybari T.E.
Dimakuchi T.E.
Borborooah T.E.
Napuk T.E.

Bargang T.E.
Timonhabi T.E.

Betjan T.E.

Issabheel T.E.(Under A.T.C)

COOMBERGRAM T.E.
Maijan T.E.

Dewan T.E.

Hingrijan T.E.

Bargang T.E.

Bargang T.E.

District
Sivasagar
Udalguri
Udalguri
Dibrugarh
Charaideo
Sonitpur
Charaideo
Tinsukia
Karimganj
Cachar
Dibrugarh
Cachar
Sivasagar
Sonitpur

Sonitpur

Name of the Deceased
Member

MR. SUREN PAHARIYA

LT.LEBEN NAG

LT. AMRDEEP KUJUR

LATE ANJOLI KANDA

LATE MONUJCHASA

LT. DAYANDO NAYAK

LT. ROGHA AGARIA

LT. ATOBARI URANG

RABIA MURA

LATE JAMUNA KONDH

LT.TULSHIRAM TANTI

LT.SOMARU BHAKTA

LT. ASTOMI SAMASHI

Payee

MRS. BAJANTI
PAHARIYA

BHARATI NAG
PHILISITA KUJUR
OPERATION KANDA
RAJCHASA

BOGI NAYAK

RAM AGARIA

LALA URANG
Nandalal Mura

LOLIT REE

SRI BHOGOT SINGH
RAJPUT

BIJATA BARMAN
MS. BAISAKHI TANTI
KARAN BHAKTA

ANITA SAMASHI

Caste Gender Amount

Z‘Slt F 100000
Z'\cl’lt F 111050
23} F 51514
mt M 50000
l:\\?lt M 100000
N F 69402
N M 196502
k'\cl’lt M 100497
23}_ M 14142
N M 149608
Z‘Slt M 59780
Z'\cl’lt F 40000
N F 104258
mt M 100000
NOU £ 40000

Avl.



SL  PFNo

346 16279

347 T-7713

348 6184

349 T04303

350 56612

351 4352

352 7312

353 4373

354 11176

355 7637

356 5402

357 14635

358 4980

359 1377

360 4907

Garden
Code

D-009

D-009

D-009

S-032

C-031

C-064

C-064

C-064

D-020

S-126

D-031

C-031

D-017

S-051

D-009

Garden Name
Bargang T.E.
Bargang T.E.
Bargang T.E.
Behubor T.E.
Dewan T.E.

Lubac T.E.

Lubac T.E.

Lubac T.E.
Borangajuli T.E.
Hingrijan T.E.
Derring T.E.
Dewan T.E.
Bhooteachang T.E.
Bokakhat T.E.

Bargang T.E.

District
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Sivasagar
Cachar
Cachar
Cachar
Cachar
Udalguri
Sivasagar
Sonitpur
Cachar
Udalguri
Golaghat

Sonitpur

Name of the Deceased
Member

LT. SRIDHAR NAYAK

LT. TORULATA GOWALA

LATE BARUN SUNDI

BASANTI DAS

LT. TRINATH KEOAT

BROJANATH KURMI

LATE ASHARAM REE

LT. RUTNI ROHITO

LT.MIRA MUNDA

LAKHINDOR BARLA

LT. SUCHITRA
KARMOKAR

LATE ETOWARY MAHALI

LATE RAMNA ROBIDAS

LATE NOBIN PROJA

Payee
SABITRI NAYAK
DIPIKA GOWALA
MONGLI SUNDI
SARBAN DAS
MANGAL KEOAT
RAJKUMARI KURMI
SAPNA DAS
RINA REE
PHILIP CHAOARA
SOCHIN MUNDA
NIKUSH BARLA
RUNU KARMAKAR
BIRCHA MAHALI
RAMBIHARI ROBIDAS

SOBITA PORJA

Caste Gender Amount

Z‘Slt F 4186
Z'\cl’lt F 40000
"o F 100000
mt M 100000
l:\\?lt M 79710
N F 100000
N F 64189
k'\cl’lt F 100000
N M 50000
N M 50000
Z‘Slt M 68886
Z'\cl’lt M 7397
"o M 100000
mt M 30000
Not ¢ 157264

Avl.



Garden

SL  PFNo

Code
361 2883 C-040
362 8346 E-116
363 3348 D-020
364 1893 E-059
365 2125 C-018
36611292  S-005
36754960 C-031
368 27427 C-031
36914128  D-039
3701793 G-009
371 2559 G-009
3721671 C-012
3737187 D-017
374 2554 D-022
3754109 D-022

Garden Name
COOMBERGRAM T.E.
Maijan T.E.
Borangajuli T.E.
Ethelwold
Burnie Breas T.E.
Amgurie T.E.

Dewan T.E.
Dewan T.E.
Dimakuchi T.E.
Mornai T.E.

Mornai T.E.

Bidyanagar T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Bhooteachang T.E.
Barmahjan T.E.

Barmahjan T.E.

District
Cachar
Dibrugarh
Udalguri
Dibrugarh
Hailakandi
Sivasagar
Cachar
Cachar
Udalguri
Kokrajhar
Kokrajhar
Karimganj
Udalguri
Sonitpur

Sonitpur

Name of the Deceased
Member

LT. BIKRAM TASSA

LT. RINA SING

LATE BIHU MURA

LT. SWAPAN ROY

SUKRU NAYAK

LT PANCHAMI
KARMAKAR

LT SHILA TANTI

LT. BISHNU MUNDA

LT. MUNGLI TUDU

LT.BIMAL TOPO

LATE. MADAN NUNIA

SAHARI MAHALI

LT. AVILASH BORAIK

LT. PETER PAUL GURIA

Payee
KARTIK BAURI
SMTI. MINU TASSA
SABITA DAS
SUKUNTOLA MURA
NIYOTI ROY

DEBARI NAYAK

SRI SUKUMAR
KORMOKAR

UTTAM TANTI
ANITA MUNDA
MADAN MURMU
ZINITH TOPNO
DIPAK NUNIYA
SUKHU MAHALI
ANJALI BARAIK

RITA

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

M

F

100000

40000

100000

100000

100000

62302

30000

67660

50000

15000

20000

30000

65500

200000

155093



Garden Name of the Deceased

SL  PFNo Garden Name District Payee Caste Gender Amount
Code Member
376 1426 E-013 BalimaraT.E. Dibrugarh  LATE SITA MAJHI SHAM MAZI ":\?lt M 161231
377 2425 E-019 Bhamun T.E. Dibrugarh ANIL MURAH 23} M 100000
378 20 E-408 CORNHILL TEA PVT.LTD. Tinsukia RATAN PRAJA BIJONTI MUNDA /I:Slt F 56989
Not

379 3807 E-169 Sealkotee T.E. Dibrugarh SMTI URMILA MAJHI AV F 108037



